Indiana

Situation

Overall

Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent

Criteria

Alabama
Arkansas
Auburn

Boston College
California
Chattanooga
Cleveland State
Coastal Carolina
Colorado
Connecticut
DePaul

Duke
Duquesne
Eastern lllinois
Fairfield
Florida State
Furman
George Mason
George Washington
Gonzaga
James Madison
Kansas

Kent State
Kentucky
Louisiana State
Louisville
Marquette
Maryland
Miami, Ohio
Michigan
Missour
Nevada-Las Vegas

New Mexico State
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Pct

0.660
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.667
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.500
1.000
0.500
0.500
0.400
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.500
1.000
1.000
0.000
1.000
1.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

74.94
70.50
72.00
107.00
59.50
63.00
99.00
79.00
79.00
62.00
68.00
82.00
80.00
39.00
94.00
92.00
83.50
63.00
99.00
108.00
75.00
83.00
67.75
77.00
76.80
77.20
82.00
70.00
75.50
98.00
86.00
60.00
97.00
79.00

69.19
65.50
86.00
90.00
70.50
65.00
74.00
83.00
69.00
80.00
78.00
80.00
78.67
30.00
55.00
58.00
67.00
62.00
85.00
88.00
73.50
62.00
69.00
73.00
78.00
66.60
69.00
62.50
64.00
91.00
68.00
65.00
93.00
66.00



Indiana

Situation

Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Opponent
Coach

Coach

Coach

Criteria

North Carolina
North Carolina-Wilmington
Notre Dame

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon State
Pepperdine
Pittsburgh
Providence

Purdue

Richmond

Robert Morris

San Diego State
Seton Hall
Springfield

St. John's, New York
St. Joseph's, Pennsylvania
Syracuse

Temple

Tennessee

Texas-El Paso

UAB

UCLA

Utah

Villanova

Virginia

Virginia Commonwealth
Virginia Tech
Wichita State
Wright State
Xavier, Ohio

Crean, Tom

Dakich, Dan

Davis, Mike
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Pct

0.667
1.000
0.333
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.500
1.000
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.500
1.000
0.500
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.500
0.500
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.500
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.600
0.000
0.636

AvgPts AvgAllow

73.67
76.00
76.67
84.00
76.67
81.00
57.00
52.00
97.00
69.00
72.00
94.00
87.00
65.00
48.00
75.50
78.00
62.00
62.50
51.00
85.00
78.50
69.75
75.00
60.00
48.00
63.00
69.00
76.00
97.00
73.00
75.70
72.00
71.82

73.00
67.00
75.00
72.00
66.67
71.00
77.00
74.00
79.00
76.00
69.50
62.00
83.00
78.00
24.00
78.00
46.00
67.00
55.00
44.00
61.00
76.00
63.50
56.00
61.00
50.00
61.00
69.00
81.00
54.00
70.00
72.70
86.00
70.82



Indiana

Situation

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Round

Round

Round

Round

Criteria

Knight, Bob
McCracken, Branch
Sampson, Kelvin
Watson, Lou
Big Ten
Atlantic Coast
Atlantic Ten

Big East

Big Eight

Big South

Big Ten

Big Twelve

Big West
Colonial

East Coast
Horizon League
Independent
Metro

Metro Atlantic
Mid American
Missouri Valley
Mountain West
Northeast
Pacific Twelve
Southeastern
Southern
Summit League
Sun Belt

West Coast
Western Athletic
Round of 64
Round of 32
Sweet Sixteen

Regional Third Place |l
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Pct

0.667
0.818
0.500
0.500
0.660
0.600
0.750
0.125
0.500
1.000
0.500
0.667
1.000
0.833
1.000
1.000
0.727
1.000
1.000
0.750
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.500
0.733
1.000
0.667
0.500
0.333
1.000
0.615
0.739
0.455
1.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

77.08
70.82
59.50
60.50
74.94
74.50
73.25
61.13
65.67
79.00
77.50
76.33
97.00
77.50
78.00
73.00
72.36
77.33
92.00
84.00
76.00
81.00
94.00
70.50
76.07
81.00
90.00
78.50
69.00
83.00
79.35
73.74
74.23
74.00

69.90
62.64
55.50
61.50
69.19
70.70
64.75
73.88
65.00
69.00
72.00
77.00
93.00
69.00
46.00
70.00
64.73
62.67
58.00
77.25
81.00
69.50
62.00
65.00
71.60
68.00
64.00
76.00
74.67
62.67
70.77
67.78
75.82
65.67



Indiana

Situation

Round

Round

Round

Round

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking

Criteria

Elite Eight
National Semifinals
National Third Place

National Championship
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Pct

0.727
0.750
1.000
0.833
0.846
0.667
0.833
0.500
0.714
0.333
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.556
0.429
0.167
0.600
1.000
0.500
0.750
0.500
0.429
1.000
0.500
1.000
0.500
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.875
0.500
0.889
0.667

AvgPts AvgAllow

74.64
69.75
97.00
67.33
81.15
79.53
78.83
71.13
76.57
74.00
66.67
65.67
60.00
76.00
80.22
65.14
69.17
68.40
88.00
84.00
75.63
83.50
67.71
77.80
75.75
81.67
74.25
79.00
90.67
90.67
79.25
68.50
84.56
63.67

64.18
63.13
79.00
60.83
71.00
70.67
60.67
70.38
70.29
81.33
68.67
77.00
65.00
81.00
78.89
68.00
79.17
67.00
82.00
70.00
64.88
77.50
68.00
70.20
78.00
65.33
70.50
83.00
69.67
58.00
67.94
63.50
76.00
58.33



Indiana

Situation

Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking

Criteria
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Pct

0.714
0.750
0.500
0.667
1.000
0.500
0.500
0.667
0.500
0.667
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.500
1.000
0.500
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.000
0.500
0.500
1.000
0.000
0.333
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.667
1.000
0.500
0.000
0.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

82.00
75.75
68.50
85.33
78.80
92.50
61.50
86.00
77.75
73.00
84.50
73.00
57.00
78.33
65.00
79.50
74.80
78.00
67.60
49.00
69.00
74.25
73.50
65.00
63.67
80.00
76.00
82.00
50.00
76.67
99.00
77.00
60.00
62.00

68.71
70.75
67.50
77.33
56.20
92.50
61.50
80.67
78.00
69.00
87.00
77.00
77.00
81.17
56.00
82.50
69.00
73.80
66.00
54.00
69.00
74.75
70.00
78.00
68.33
68.50
81.00
69.00
61.00
75.67
64.00
75.00
65.00
80.00



Indiana

Situation

Opponent Ranking

RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI

Criteria

25
7

14
16
17
20
22
23
24
25
28
34
47
61
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14
17
25
31
32
34
38
42
43
45
50
51
52
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Pct

1.000
0.667
0.667
0.250
0.667
0.714
0.000
0.000
0.667
0.500
0.333
0.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.500
0.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

89.00
63.67
73.00
76.00
77.33
69.71
72.00
60.00
86.00
81.00
56.67
83.50
59.50
76.00
90.00
50.50
74.00
73.50
56.50
80.00
73.00
50.00
68.00
81.00
73.50
68.00
84.00
79.33
58.00
62.00
51.00
99.00
94.00
57.00

79.00
58.33
69.00
82.75
76.33
67.14
86.00
65.00
80.67
82.50
58.33
86.50
68.00
81.00
102.00
59.00
73.00
75.25
80.00
90.00
67.00
61.00
73.00
69.00
71.00
77.00
72.00
70.33
52.00
80.00
64.00
74.00
87.00
77.00



Indiana

Situation

Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Region

Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State

Location State

Criteria

56

57

59

61

93

182

East
Mideast
Midwest
South
Southeast
West
Arizona
California
Colorado

Connecticut

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maryland
Massachusetts
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska

New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
Ohio
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Pct

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.581
0.741
0.769
0.727
0.500
0.571
1.000
0.600
0.000
0.000
0.333
0.250
0.400
0.667
0.750
1.000
0.750
0.778
1.000
1.000
0.500
0.000
0.714
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.400
0.857

AvgPts AvgAllow

87.00
76.00
79.00
70.00
73.00
83.00
69.16
76.11
81.46
75.64
69.25
80.50
95.50
68.60
65.00
66.00
70.67
72.00
67.00
81.00
70.50
77.40
77.25
79.56
77.50
75.50
59.50
78.00
74.86
76.00
95.50
68.00
67.40
82.29

83.00
67.00
66.00
57.00
77.00
62.00
66.58
66.37
74.23
72.36
69.00
73.29
77.00
62.20
78.00
68.50
75.33
78.75
69.60
66.33
67.25
56.30
67.00
71.56
72.75
65.00
68.00
81.00
68.29
81.00
76.50
80.00
75.60
71.29



Indiana

Situation

Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City

Criteria

Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
Tennessee

Utah

Albuquerque, New Mexico

Atlanta, Georgia

Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Bloomington, Indiana
Boise, Idaho

Boston, Massachusetts
Bowling Green, Kentucky
Buffalo, New York
Charlotte, North Carolina
Chicago, lllinois
Cincinnati, Ohio
Dayton, Ohio

Denver, Colorado

Des Moines, lowa
Evanston, lllinois
Evansville, Indiana
Hartford, Connecticut
Indianapolis, Indiana
lowa City, lowa

Kansas City, Missouri
Knoxville, Tennessee
Landover, Maryland
Lexington, Kentucky
Louisville, Kentucky
Miami, Florida
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Nashville, Tennessee
New Orleans, Louisiana

Notre Dame, Indiana
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Pct

1.000
0.800
0.000
0.600
0.500
1.000
0.400
1.000
1.000
0.667
0.500
1.000
0.000
0.667
1.000
1.000
0.800
0.000
1.000
0.500
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.500
1.000
0.000
1.000
0.667
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.750
1.000
1.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

71.00
73.40
60.00
74.00
83.50
95.50
67.00
69.50
82.50
81.00
59.50
68.00
57.00
67.67
80.50
82.50
82.20
65.00
86.00
60.50
63.00
66.00
76.00
68.50
69.67
59.00
75.50
81.17
80.50
68.00
78.00
77.75
85.50
90.00

63.50
63.80
61.00
68.00
86.50
76.50
69.60
62.50
59.00
66.33
68.00
59.00
77.00
70.67
73.00
79.00
68.20
78.00
70.50
61.50
49.00
68.50
54.33
63.50
59.00
64.00
65.00
76.00
64.50
77.00
81.00
69.00
83.00
70.00



Indiana

Situation

Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City

Qualifying Type
Qualifying Type

Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Decade
Date
Date
Date
Date
Date
Date
Date
Date
Date
Date

Criteria

Omaha, Nebraska
Orlando, Florida
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
Portland, Oregon
Providence, Rhode Island
Raleigh, North Carolina
Sacramento, California
Salt Lake City, Utah

San Diego, California

St. Louis, Missouri
Syracuse, New York

Tucson, Arizona

Washington, District of Columbia

Winston-Salem, North Carolina

At Large
Automatic
1939-1949
1950-1959
1960-1969
1970-1979
1980-1989
1990-1999
2000-2009
2010-2019
March 9
March 11
March 12
March 13
March 14
March 15
March 16
March 17
March 18
March 19
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Pct

0.000
0.333
0.800
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.750
0.500
0.000
0.500
0.000
1.000
0.333
0.000
0.554
0.795
1.000
0.750
0.500
0.786
0.720
0.565
0.533
0.600
1.000
1.000
0.750
0.429
0.625
0.625
1.000
0.545
0.667
1.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

76.00
73.33
73.40
71.00
60.00
72.00
67.50
83.50
73.00
78.75
79.00
95.50
70.67
62.00
72.07
78.59
49.00
79.00
60.50
75.36
78.04
77.96
69.20
75.70
68.00
101.00
78.25
72.43
84.13
73.38
81.67
71.27
71.17
89.00

81.00
79.33
63.80
63.50
61.00
86.00
58.50
86.50
77.00
75.25
83.00
77.00
75.33
80.00
69.30
69.05
32.00
74.13
61.50
66.86
68.60
72.87
70.20
72.70
59.00
75.00
68.00
76.29
75.00
67.75
70.00
68.64
69.17
61.25



Indiana

Situation

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week
Day of Week
Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score

Opponent Score

Criteria

March 20
March 21
March 22
March 23
March 24
March 25
March 26
March 27
March 28
March 29
March 30
April 1
April 4
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

0 - 49 Points
50 - 59 Points
60 - 69 Points
70 - 79 Points
80 - 89 Points
90 - 99 Points

100 or more Points

0 - 49 Points
50 - 59 Points
60 - 69 Points
70 - 79 Points
80 - 89 Points
90 - 99 Points

100 or more Points
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Pct

0.875
0.714
0.800
0.250
0.250
0.333
1.000
0.500
0.750
1.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.900
0.800
1.000
1.000
0.704
0.364
0.697
0.500
0.222
0.500
0.714
0.824
0.867
1.000
1.000
0.857
0.758
0.565
0.400
0.500
0.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

71.88
68.43
80.00
72.00
56.00
78.67
91.00
71.00
80.00
86.00
67.50
52.00
78.00
69.10
74.40
80.00
58.50
76.26
76.18
75.73
46.00
54.33
64.75
74.79
84.12
94.80
107.00
58.00
70.64
72.73
76.78
79.87
93.17
88.00

61.63
69.00
68.80
80.75
59.00
82.33
76.50
67.00
70.50
68.00
57.25
64.00
81.00
61.50
66.80
67.00
46.00
68.96
76.18
68.88
39.50
63.33
64.71
69.75
76.06
75.67
85.67
40.57
54.50
65.18
74.78
83.20
91.67
101.50



Indiana

Situation

Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory

Overtimes

Criteria

1 point

2 - 3 points

4 - 6 points

7 - 10 points

11 - 15 points

16 - 20 points

20 or more points
1
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13

1

Losses
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Pct

0.714
0.375
0.563
0.667
0.636
0.727
0.867
1.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

68.71 68.29
70.75 71.38
72.75 72.00
73.29 70.52
73.41 69.77
79.45 71.09
83.67 61.33
94.00 87.00



